AMENDING Ordinance No. 0084-2022 to increase the amount of a grant award from the Dater Foundation from \$15,000 to \$20,000 for the purpose of providing resources to the Cincinnati Recreation Commission's annual RiverTrek program.

WHEREAS, on April 6, 2022, Council approved Ordinance No. 0084-2022 authorizing the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate grant resources in the amount of \$15,000 from the Dater Foundation to support the Cincinnati Recreation Commission's annual RiverTrek program; and

WHEREAS, the Dater Foundation has offered an additional \$5,000 for a total of \$20,000; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 0084-2022, approved by Council on April 6, 2022, is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1. That the City Manager is authorized to apply for, accept, and appropriate a grant of up to \$15,000 \$20,000 from the Dater Foundation for the purpose of providing resources for the Cincinnati Recreation Commission's annual RiverTrek program.

Section 2. That all terms of Ordinance No. 0084-2022 not amended in this ordinance remain in full force and effect.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:		, 2022	
			After Pureval, Mayor
Attest:			
	Clerk		